
2ND ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING & AGREEMENT TO
PROVIDE LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into
on June 18th, 2019 and amended on December 6th, 2022 by and between the County of Siskiyou,
Office of the Sheriff (“County”) and City of Dorris (“City”) and is entered into 0'1 the date when it has
been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the MOU expired on June 30th, 2023 and services continued to

be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the MOU;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the MOU is expected to exceed the

amount provided in the MOU; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of campensation payable under the

MOU.

WHEREAS, the County contacts listed in Section 1 and Section 2 of the MOU needs to be

updated;

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 4.A., page 2 of the MOU, shall be amended to extend the term of the

Contract through June 30th, 2024.

Exhibit A-1, Section 3, page 1, shall be amended to add fiscal year 2023-2024.

Exhibit B, Section 1, page 1, add an additional tota of Two l-undred and Nineteen

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and No Cents ($219, 252.00), increasing

the total compensation payable under the MOU to an amount not to exceed One

Million Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Dollars and No Cents

($1,096,260.00)

4. Designated County representative within Section 1, page 1 cf the MOU:

Jeremiah LaRue, Sheriff-Coroner (530) 842-8300

5. County contacts for Notices within Section 2, page 1 of the MOU:

Courtney Greenley, Administrative Services Manager: Contracts (530) 842-8326

Elizabeth Johnson, Fiscal Technician: Billings (530) 842-8315

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and City have executed this second addendum to the MOU
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to execute
this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

 

Date:
Ed Valenzuela, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of California

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By:
Deputy

CITY: City of Dorris

Date: 5/20/0/2({ MW

I
Date: 5753:9/W/

’ycet '

License No.:

(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)

   
 

Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first
signature must be that of the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second
signature must be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer or assistant

treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER |.D.

ACCOUNTING:
Fund Organization Account Activity Code (if applicable)
1002 202010 551400

Encumbrance number (if applicable):

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $1,096,260.00

If needed for multi—year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial information for
each fiscal year.


